PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy R. Martin	04/04/2001
Alexander J. Neeb	04/05/2001
Richard J. Schmidt	04/06/2001
Brian Vanbenschoten	04/02/2001
Heidi S. Tremblay	04/12/2001
Christopher M. Gallant	04/04/2001
Scott M. Filion	04/12/2001
Keith G. Buzzell	04/02/2001
Joseph K. Parshley	05/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velcro Industries B.V.	
Street Address:	Castorweg 22-24	
City:	Curacao	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500457601

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7004 Email: hutchins@fr.com

Sean M. Dean, Ph.D., J.D. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT

REEL: 020471 FRAME: 0745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05918-164003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Hutchins
Total Attachments: 10	
source=assign#page1.tif	
source=assign#page2.tif	
source=assign#page3.tif	
source=assign#page4.tif	
source=assign#page5.tif	
source=assign#page6.tif	
source=assign#page7.tif	
source=assign#page8.tif	
source=assign#page9.tif	
source=assign#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIMOTHY R. MARTIN of 13095 Bethany Road, Alpharetta, GA, ALEXANDER J. NEEB of 835 Jones Bridge Woods Drive, Alpharetta, GA, RICHARD J. SCHMIDT of 285 Spring Ridge Terrace, Roswell, GA, BRIAN VANBENSCHOTEN of 10 Abbott Street, Rochester, NH, HEIDI TREMBLAY of 45 Blossom Road, Windham, NH, CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT of 21 Ledge Farm Road, Nottingham, NH, SCOTT M. FILION of 17 Hamel Farm Drive, Newmarket, NH, KEITH G. BUZZELL of 18 Greenfield Road, North Waterboro, ME, JOSEPH K. PARSHLEY of 16 Connors Road, Salem, MA, hereby assign to: Velcro Industries B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at: Castorweg 22-24 Curacao, Netherlands Antilles; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SKIN-FRIENDLY HOOK FASTENING COMPONENT, filed February 26, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/793,057, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Tosalell Co
nis 4th day of April , 20 gl
L.S.
TIMOTHY R. MARTIN
tate of <u>Hergia</u> :
County of Cold :
Before me this 4th day of april , 2001 , personally
ppeared TIMOTHY R. MARTIN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
ne foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
or the purposes therein contained.
Hay R. Fancell Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Cobb County, Georg My Commission Expires June 3, 20
Notary's Seal Here]

	1	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at	3164, 6K
this day of	,20(1)	
Menn	Malla	
ALEXANDER J. NEEB	+ 1100	L.S.
		r
State of Llorgia :		
) A A		
County of :		
Λ, ,		
Before me this 5 th day	of April .20	O 1, personally
appeared ALEXANDER J. NEEB know		name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledge		
	d that he executed the same as i	is free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
	- / /	,
	Lang R. Ve	ruell
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia
PNIotomy's Cast IVanal		My Commission Expires June 3, 2003

In Witness Whereof, I her	reto set my hand and seal at	swell, Ya
this 6th day of Cynul	Lard Schnott	L.S.
RICHARD J. SCHMID?	1/	-
State of <u>Horgia</u> :		
State of <u>Horgin</u> : : ss. County of <u>Cobb</u> :		
Before me this 6	day of april:, 2	00 personally
appeared <u>RICHARD J. SCHMIDT</u>	known to me to be the person who	se name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and ackn	owledged that he executed the same	e as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Cobb County, Get My Commission Expires June 3,

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal a	t Mancheste	r, NH
this 2nd day of April	, 2001		
In Vanta	·		L.S.
BRIAN VANBENSCHOTEN			
$\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{A}} = \{ (1, 2, \dots, 2, 2, \dots, 2, 2, \dots, 2, 2, \dots, 2, \dots,$			•
State of New Hampshire:			
: ss.			
County of Hillsborough:			
Before me this 2rd day of	of April	, 2001	, personally
appeared BRIAN VANBENSCHOTEN	known to me to be the	e person whose na	me is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknow	vledged that he execut	ed the same as his	s free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.			
	Cynthia a.	Gean	
	Notary Public		NTHIA A. DEAN, Notary Public
	My Commission Ex	xpires: My Comm	nission Expires September 20, 200

REEL: 020471 FRAME: 0751

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so	et my hand and seal at	Mancheste	r, NH
his 12+h day of April	, 20 <u>01</u>		
Heidis Tremblay		<u> </u>	L.S.
HEIDI TREMBLAY			
			•
State of New Hampshire:			
: SS.			
County of Hillsborough:			
Before me this <u>lath</u> day of	of April	, 20 <u>01</u>	, personally
appeared HEIDI TREMBLAY known to	me to be the person v	vhose name is sub	scribed to the
oregoing Assignment and acknowledged	d that he executed the	same as his free a	act and deed for
he purposes therein contained.			
P sap			
	Centhi a.	Heen	
	Notary Public	CVAIT	HA A DEAN MARKET
	My Commission Ex	pires: My Commiss	HA A. DEAN, Notary Public sion Expires September 20,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and sea	l at Mancheste	r, NH
this	U. Gellai	0	L.S.
CHRISTOTTILK W. GALLAN	1		•
State of New Hampshire:			
County of Hillsborough:			
Before me this 4th day			, personally
appeared <u>CHRISTOPHER M. GALLA</u> subscribed to the foregoing Assignment			
act and deed for the purposes therein co		mai he executed the	same as his free
	Notary Public My Commission	CYN Expires: My Comm	THIA A. DEAN, Notary Public

	In WITNES	ss Wheri	EOF, I hereto s	set my ha	nd and seal at	Mancheste	r, NH
this	//	day of	/')		, 2001		
		m 7					L.S.
	SCOTT M	1. FILION	1				.
State o	f New H	ampshi	ne:		<u>.</u> .		
		•.	: ss.				
County	of <u>Hills</u> k	oraug!	_ :		:		
		J					
	Before me	this _	thday	of	April :	, 20 <u>01</u>	, personally
appear					•	hose name is subs	
forego	ing Assigni	ment and	acknowledge	d that he	executed the	same as his free a	ct and deed for
	poses there				:		
-							
				Our	nthia a	10000	
				Notary	Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				Му Со	mmission Ex	pires:	
Notar	y's Seal He	rel				-	
- ·	•	•				CYNTHIA A. DEA My Commission Expire	N, Notary Public s September 20, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Biddylord
this 219 day of Oscil, 2001
Ken of Buyell L.S.
KEITH G. BUZZELL
State of Maine:
County of <u>forle</u> :
Before me this 2nd day of April , 2001 , personally
appeared KEITH G. BUZZELL known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Bambi F. Hall
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: March 4, 2007

REEL: 020471 FRAME: 0755

20221256.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	1 auches	ternal.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Refered Seguir			
this day of h	1,100		L.S.
JOSEPH K. PARSHLEY			•
State of <u>Mu Hampshire</u>			
: ss.			•
County of <u>Helistway</u> :			
Before me this day of appeared JOSEPH K. PARSHLEY known to		•	, personally bscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledge			
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledge	d that he executed the sa	anc as ms not	
for the purposes therein contained.			: •
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	John Public	2 Corc	CS
N	My Commission Expires:	DEBORA My Commis	H S. COVATIS, Notary Public sion Expires November 9, 200
[Notary s Seal Here]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

RECORDED: 02/06/2008